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- ClassHeadNo Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class 0         Novice Class

1 Hughie WALKER AUSTIN  7 1200 1923/30 310 The Cotswold Cup

1st

5 Miss Lucy REYNOLDS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 285 2nd

4 Barrie PARKER SINGER  9 SPORTS 972 1934 284 3rd

Class 1a         Short Wheelbase Standard Cars

1a117  Matthew BLAKE GN  VITESSE 2 STR 1086 1922 326 The Inderwick Cup

1st

1a110 David RUSHTON MG  M TYPE 847 1932 301 2nd

1a112 David JOHNSON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928 283 3rd

Class 1b         Short Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars

1b145 Simon PRICE FORD  MODEL A SPECIAL 3300 1930 385 The Harold Powell Cup

1st

1b168 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN  7 747 1928 370 1st

1b183 Donald SKELTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1930 369 1st

1b182 David GOLIGHTLY FORD  MODEL T 3300 1927 367 1st

1b155 Richard HOULGATE AUSTIN  7 747 1930 366 1st

1b137 Joseph STOLLERY WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 1950 1934 360 1st

1b156  Andrew FOX AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1937 360 1st

1b162 Simon BLAKENEY-EDWARDS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1929 359 2nd

1b136 Stephen FATHERS AUSTIN  ABBOT SPECIAL 747 1929 355 2nd

1b187 William MCVICKER AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1927/32 354 2nd

1b154 Jonathan MELLOR AUSTIN  7 747 1930 352 2nd

1b180 Mrs Emma WALL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 350 2nd

1b165 Ian WEBB AUSTIN  ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 349 3rd

1b170 Nigel GLOVER AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1929 346 3rd

1b181 Peter TIERNEY AUSTIN  7 747 1929 342 3rd

1b189 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  ULSTER 747 1930/32 340 3rd

1b150  Philip LONGHURST RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1087 1929 339 3rd

1b171 Alexandra MILNE-TAYLOR AJS  2 SEATER SPORTS 1056 1930 339 3rd

1b186 Peter KITE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 339 3rd

Class 2a         Long Wheelbase Standard Cars

2a207 Mike LITTLEWOOD FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 252 1st

2a206 Dennis BINGHAM FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 241 1st

2a216 John DOBSON FORD  MODEL A 3300 1929 239 2nd

2a217 David ELLISON FORD  MODEL A TUDOR 3285 1930 236 2nd

2a214 Miss Joanne WHITE RILEY  9 TOURER 1087 1930 230 3rd

2a204  Andrew STAPLES FORD  MODEL A 3285 1930 228 3rd

Class 2b         Long Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars

2b241 John HIGGS MORRIS  COWLEY 1802 1929 330 1st

2b247 Jeremy BREWSTER LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 1496 1930 324 1st

2b235 John CHILMAN CHRYSLER  65 3200 1929 319 1st

2b239 Ben COLLINGS MERCEDES  60HP 9236 1903 309 2nd

2b232 Miss Charlotte COLLINGS BENTLEY  3/4 .5 LITRE 4398 1926/29 308 2nd

2b233 Owen JONES VAUXHALL  14/40 2300 1927 302 2nd

2b226 Paul TEBBETT RILEY  9 GAMECOCK OPEN 2STR1100 1932 298 3rd

2b229 Roger TOLSON LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 1496 1930 295 3rd

2b240 Jonathan MILLER CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 3582 1930 291 3rd
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Class 0         Novice Class
0 1 Hughie WALKER AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 17 48 8 13 11 3 25 310 Ctswld
0 5 Miss Lucy REYNOLDS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 25 25 22 25 16 25 25 14 50 16 9 5 3 25 285 2nd
0 4 Barrie PARKER SINGER  9 SPORTS 25 25 25 7 22 25 25 10 37 25 15 14 4 25 284 3rd
0 3 Martyn QUILTER AUSTIN  SEVEN 25 25 25 25 17 25 25 12 38 16 9 9 3 25 279 0
0 6 Miss Charlotte BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 8 6 14 13 7 3 25 261 0
0 8 Merlin EVANS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER SPECIAL 25 12 25 11 22 25 25 12 14 25 14 4 2 17 233 0
0 7 Richard BAXTER CHRYSLER  75 4 ST 

TOURER
25 6 20 8 35 25 25 11 14 11 7 7 2 9 205 0

0 2 Robert PICOT FORD  MODEL A 21 15 18 7 0 25 25 8 13 10 6 6 1 9 164 0
0 9 Matthew BROWN RILEY  9 MKIV 0 Ret

Class 1a         Short Wheelbase Standard Cars
1a 1a117  Matthew BLAKE GN  VITESSE 2 STR 25 25 25 10 35 25 25 14 50 25 25 9 8 25 326 Indwck
1a 1a110 David RUSHTON MG  M TYPE 25 25 25 11 35 25 25 13 45 11 25 7 4 25 301 2nd
1a 1a112 David JOHNSON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 13 38 10 25 10 3 9 283 3rd
1a 1a115 Nicholas BECK AUSTIN  7 AD 'CHUMMY' 23 7 25 11 25 25 25 11 36 20 25 8 4 25 270 0
1a 1a111 Allan BRUCE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 25 25 1 17 25 25 9 35 14 21 6 3 25 256 0
1a 1a113 Mark SMITH MG  J2 16 13 23 25 0 25 25 11 16 14 7 4 3 25 207 0
1a 1a114 Charles GILLETT MORRIS  MINOR 25 3 15 7 0 25 25 10 10 14 14 2 3 17 170 0

Class 1b         Short Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars
1b 1b145 Simon PRICE FORD  MODEL A SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 50 25 25 25 25 25 385 Powell
1b 1b168 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 11 35 25 25 25 50 25 25 25 24 25 370 1st
1b 1b183 Donald SKELTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 50 25 25 19 15 25 369 1st
1b 1b182 David GOLIGHTLY FORD  MODEL T 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 19 50 25 25 15 23 25 367 1st
1b 1b155 Richard HOULGATE AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 50 25 25 18 13 25 366 1st
1b 1b137 Joseph STOLLERY WOLSELEY  HORNET 

SPECIAL
25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 48 25 25 15 12 25 360 1st

1b 1b156  Andrew FOX AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 50 25 25 16 9 25 360 1st
1b 1b162 Simon BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 50 25 25 17 7 25 359 2nd

1b 1b136 Stephen FATHERS AUSTIN  ABBOT SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 50 25 20 17 8 25 355 2nd
1b 1b187 William MCVICKER AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 25 25 25 35 25 24 25 50 25 25 15 5 25 354 2nd
1b 1b154 Jonathan MELLOR AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 50 25 25 11 6 25 352 2nd
1b 1b180 Mrs Emma WALL AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 48 25 25 7 10 25 350 2nd
1b 1b165 Ian WEBB AUSTIN  ULSTER REPLICA 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 19 50 24 25 9 12 25 349 3rd
1b 1b170 Nigel GLOVER AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 50 14 25 16 6 25 346 3rd
1b 1b181 Peter TIERNEY AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 39 25 25 10 8 25 342 3rd
1b 1b189 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  ULSTER 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 22 47 16 25 14 6 25 340 3rd
1b 1b150  Philip LONGHURST RILEY  9 SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 18 40 25 25 11 10 25 339 3rd
1b 1b171 Alexandra MILNE-TAYLOR AJS  2 SEATER SPORTS 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 12 50 25 25 11 6 25 339 3rd

1b 1b186 Peter KITE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 9 48 25 25 9 13 25 339 3rd
1b 1b140 Dr Jonathan ROSE GN  SPORTS 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 15 47 20 25 12 8 25 337 0
1b 1b149 Carl GRAY AUSTIN/JAP  SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 50 10 25 14 3 25 337 0
1b 1b161 Alan BEE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 25 25 9 35 25 25 25 50 25 25 10 6 25 335 0
1b 1b159  Kraig MYCOCK RILEY  MK IV 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 12 50 20 25 11 6 25 334 0
1b 1b133  Bob THOMPSON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 18 50 16 25 9 4 25 332 0
1b 1b146 Patrick BLAKENEY-

EDWARDS

AUSTIN  7 TOP HAT SALOON 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 50 14 15 11 6 25 331 0

1b 1b152 David ROLFE MG  M TYPE 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 50 14 14 7 7 25 327 0
1b 1b160 Duncan PITTAWAY GN  ANZANI 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 15 50 25 14 9 4 25 327 0
1b 1b178 Andrew WRIGHT AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 39 14 25 10 4 25 327 0
1b 1b135 Jonathan YEELES AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 17 38 25 21 8 7 25 326 0
1b 1b147 Jon FLEMING AUSTIN  ULSTER TRIALS 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 50 14 15 8 4 25 326 0
1b 1b164 Stewart RICH AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 11 35 25 25 25 39 25 25 10 6 25 326 0
1b 1b130 Peter BISHOP AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 38 25 13 8 5 25 324 0
1b 1b166 Miss Rachael WILLIAMS AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 18 48 16 25 10 7 25 324 0
1b 1b142 Keith JONES RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 16 50 19 14 10 4 25 323 0
1b 1b157 Clive PRESS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 25 25 25 8 35 25 25 17 38 25 25 10 8 25 316 0
1b 1b172 Peter BATTY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 25 25 25 25 35 25 24 13 39 9 25 11 7 25 313 0
1b 1b167 George DIFFEY AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 16 50 14 9 9 4 25 312 0
1b 1b185 Peter HOPKINSON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER (COPY) 25 25 25 8 35 17 25 13 50 25 25 10 3 25 311 0
1b 1b143 Miss Susan HILL HELIX  2 SEAT OPEN 25 25 25 8 35 25 25 10 38 25 25 14 5 25 310 0
1b 1b188 James PRICE AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 16 40 16 9 10 4 25 305 0
1b 1b132 Noel HUGHES AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 12 39 25 25 7 2 9 304 0
1b 1b169 Eric STENSON AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 19 39 18 14 15 5 9 304 0
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1b 1b131 Guy WEATHERALL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 25 25 22 25 35 25 25 25 39 11 9 6 6 25 303 0
1b 1b179 James PAINTER AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 25 25 25 8 35 25 25 20 38 10 25 12 5 25 303 0
1b 1b158 Keith DOBINSON AUSTIN  7 25 25 25 1 35 25 25 17 39 14 25 15 6 25 302 0
1b 1b148 Mike FOUNTAIN RILEY  9 TRIALS SPECIAL 25 25 25 10 35 25 25 17 38 17 25 6 3 25 301 0
1b 1b174 Michael HENNEY SINGER  JUNIOR SPECIAL 25 1 25 25 35 25 24 19 50 16 25 8 4 9 291 0
1b 1b177 Philip PARKINSON RILEY  9 SPECIAL 25 25 23 25 35 25 25 16 39 10 16 11 4 12 291 0
1b 1b190 Ms Hannah ENTICKNAP AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 25 25 25 25 22 25 25 12 38 11 7 4 1 25 270 0
1b 1b134 Trevor TURPIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 25 22 22 25 35 25 25 15 12 10 11 5 3 25 260 0
1b 1b151 Seymour PRICE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 25 25 25 25 23 25 25 11 36 14 9 4 2 9 258 0
1b 1b144 Tom DARK MG  M TYPE 25 15 25 9 0 25 25 13 50 16 14 6 3 25 251 0
1b 1b176 Sean BRAMHALL TRIUMPH  GLORIA SPECIAL 25 20 17 0 2 13 24 17 38 14 14 6 2 25 217 0
1b 1b139 Roy ADNAMS AUSTIN  7 SALOON 10 19 21 25 0 25 24 5 13 10 4 3 2 25 186 0
1b 1b163 David WILLIAMS AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 36 25 14 6 1 9 91 Ret
1b 1b173 Robert GIBSON AUSTIN  2-SEATER SPORTS 0 N/S

1b 1b184 David READ RILEY  9 TOURER SPECIAL 0 N/S

Class 2a         Long Wheelbase Standard Cars
2a 2a207 Mike LITTLEWOOD FORD  MODEL A 25 25 23 25 1 25 25 12 20 10 25 8 3 25 252 1st
2a 2a206 Dennis BINGHAM FORD  MODEL A 25 20 25 8 3 25 25 12 38 11 25 10 5 9 241 1st
2a 2a216 John DOBSON FORD  MODEL A 25 23 23 11 25 25 24 17 15 14 10 14 3 10 239 2nd
2a 2a217 David ELLISON FORD  MODEL A TUDOR 25 9 25 25 1 25 25 9 37 10 9 8 3 25 236 2nd
2a 2a214 Miss Joanne WHITE RILEY  9 TOURER 25 25 22 10 23 25 25 8 15 14 6 6 1 25 230 3rd
2a 2a204  Andrew STAPLES FORD  MODEL A 25 25 23 8 3 25 25 19 38 10 9 6 3 9 228 3rd
2a 2a212 Miss Rebecca SMITH FORD  A TUDOR SEDAN 25 12 23 25 25 25 25 14 12 10 11 4 3 9 223 0
2a 2a210 Matthew ROBERTS FORD  MODEL A 21 21 25 25 20 13 25 11 38 10 6 4 1 25 220 0
2a 2a209 Luke ROBERTS BIANCHI  28/40 10 20 22 8 1 25 25 11 15 14 11 5 2 25 194 0
2a 2a200 Yushan NG FORD  MODEL A 10 25 25 25 1 24 7 37 10 6 3 2 9 159 0
2a 2a201 Oliver MULLARD FORD  MODEL A TUDOR 5 12 19 10 0 25 25 12 0 10 5 3 2 9 137 0
2a 2a202 Matthew BIRKETT FORD  MODEL A 17 12 5 5 0 25 24 7 6 10 4 2 1 9 127 0
2a 2a213 David WHITE DODGE  30 0 14 8 4 2 1 0 29 Ret
2a 2a203 Peter ELLISON FORD  MODEL A TUDOR 0 N/S

Class 2b         Long Wheelbase Modified and Special Cars
2b 2b241 John HIGGS MORRIS  COWLEY 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 25 39 25 25 4 2 25 330 1st
2b 2b247 Jeremy BREWSTER LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 20 50 14 14 11 5 25 324 1st
2b 2b235 John CHILMAN CHRYSLER  65 25 25 25 8 35 25 25 25 39 25 25 8 4 25 319 1st
2b 2b239 Ben COLLINGS MERCEDES  60HP 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 12 50 14 12 8 3 25 309 2nd
2b 2b232 Miss Charlotte COLLINGS BENTLEY  3/4 .5 LITRE 25 23 25 25 35 25 25 22 50 10 7 6 5 25 308 2nd

2b 2b233 Owen JONES VAUXHALL  14/40 25 24 25 25 35 25 24 15 37 25 8 7 2 25 302 2nd
2b 2b226 Paul TEBBETT RILEY  9 GAMECOCK OPEN 

2STR
25 25 25 10 35 25 25 11 39 14 25 10 4 25 298 3rd

2b 2b229 Roger TOLSON LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 25 25 25 25 35 25 25 14 37 14 10 6 4 25 295 3rd
2b 2b240 Jonathan MILLER CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 25 24 25 25 35 25 25 15 38 25 10 8 2 9 291 3rd
2b 2b245 Richard WHITE MORRIS  MAJOR 25 22 24 25 35 24 24 15 37 12 9 8 4 25 289 0
2b 2b220  Jeremy HOLDEN VAUXHALL  A TYPE 25 22 25 25 35 25 25 11 38 10 13 5 4 25 288 0
2b 2b244 Richard EDMONDS CHRYSLER  B-70 TOURER 9 25 25 25 35 25 25 17 48 19 13 8 4 9 287 0
2b 2b243  Douglas MONRO RILEY  9 25 22 25 25 10 25 24 19 38 14 18 9 3 25 282 0
2b 2b228 Ben SHEPPERD RILEY  9 TOURER 25 25 25 25 1 25 25 13 49 14 13 7 4 25 276 0
2b 2b236 Stephen LONGDEN FORD  A SPEEDSTER 25 25 25 25 6 25 25 20 39 14 12 7 3 25 276 0
2b 2b231 Paul JEAVONS VAUXHALL  30-98 TOURER 25 25 25 25 1 25 25 15 50 11 9 8 3 25 272 0
2b 2b249 Christopher WILLIAMS RILEY  SPECIAL 25 22 22 8 8 25 24 17 39 14 25 9 4 25 267 0
2b 2b224 Peter GARLAND VAUXHALL  30-98 GB VELOX 25 24 25 25 1 25 25 15 50 10 9 7 3 9 253 0

2b 2b234 Miss Harriet COLLINGS BENTLEY  3/4.5 LITRE 25 9 25 25 1 25 25 25 50 10 11 7 4 9 251 0
2b 2b246 Andrew BLOW LEA-FRANCIS  W TYPE 25 22 25 25 9 25 24 9 14 10 6 7 2 20 223 0
2b 2b227 Geraint OWEN CHEVROLET  AD CLUB 

SEDAN
23 12 23 1 23 13 25 8 13 10 25 6 3 9 194 0

2b 2b223 Simon BENNIE BENTLEY  4.5 LITRE 9 18 18 8 0 25 25 12 20 10 10 3 2 9 169 0
2b 2b225 Julian GHOSH VAUXHALL  SUPER G 1 23 25 14 14 9 6 4 96 Ret
2b 2b248 Matthew BROWN RILEY  9 MKIV 0 Ret

Page 4 of 4


